
Challenge yourself (teams) to read through the book of John in 40+ days! Follow this recommended study guide for Chapters and verses to review each day per week.

Week JOHN 
CHAPTERS 

Recommended Study 
Guide

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

17-Aug

1
2
3
4

August 8/17 - August 8/23
Scripture Quotations
Old Testament Books of Bible

1:1-18 1:19-42
1:43-51; 
2:1-12

2:13-25; 3:1-
21 3:22-36 4:1-26 4:27-54

24-Aug

5
6
7

August 8/24 - August 30
Scripture Quotations
Old Testament Books of Bible 5:1-15 5:16-47 6:1-15 6:16-40 6:41-71 7:1-24 7:25-44

31-Aug

7
8
9

10
11

August 8/31 - September 6
Scripture Quotations
New Testament Books of Bible

7:45-53; 
8:1-20 8:21-47

8:48-59; 
9:1-12 9:13-34

9:35-41; 
10:1-21 10:22-42 11:1-16

7-Sep

11
12
13
14

September 7 - September 13
Scripture Quotations
New Testament Books of Bible

11:17-37 11:38-57 12:1-19 12:20-50 13:1-17 13:18-38 14:1-14

14-Sep

September 14 - September 20
Review
Days of Creation
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Week JOHN 
CHAPTERS 

Recommended Study 
Guide

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

21-Sep

14
15
16
17
18

September 21 - September 27
Scripture Quotations
Sons of Jacob

14:15-31 15:1-25
15:26-27; 
16:1-15 16:16-33 17:1-19

17:20-26; 
18:1-14 18:15-40

28-Sep

19
20
21

September 28 - October 4
Scripture Quotations
Ten Plagues 19:1-16 19:17-42 20:1-18

20:19-31; 
21:1-14 21:15-25

5-Oct

October 5 - October 11
Scripture Quotations
Ten Plagues
Ten Commandments

12-Oct

October 12 - October 18
Scripture Quotations
Judges of Israel
Psalm 23
Twelve Apostles

19-Oct

October 19 - October 25
Review
Beatitudes
Lord's Prayer
Great Commission
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Week JOHN 
CHAPTERS 

Recommended Study 
Guide

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

26-Oct

October 26 - Nov 1
Scripture Quotations
Steps of Salvation
Seven "I AM" Statements

2-Nov Review

8-Nov

Bible Bowl Competition 
Day
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