Challenge yourself (teams) to read through the book of John in 40+ days! Follow this recommended study guide for Chapters and verses to review each day per week.

Week	JOHN CHAPTERS	Recommended Study Guide							
			Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	August 8/17 - August 8/23							
47 4	2	Scripture Quotations							
17-Aug	3	Old Testament Books of Bible			1:43-51;	2:13-25; 3:1-			
	4		1:1-18	1:19-42	2:1-12	21	3:22-36	4:1-26	4:27-54
	5	August 8/24 - August 30							
	6	Scripture Quotations							
24-Aug	7	Old Testament Books of Bible	5:1-15	5:16-47	6:1-15	6:16-40	6:41-71	7:1-24	7:25-44
	7	August 8/31 - September 6							
	8	Scripture Quotations							
	9	New Testament Books of Bible							
	10		7:45-53;		8:48-59;		9:35-41;		
31-Aug	11		8:1-20	8:21-47	9:1-12	9:13-34	10:1-21	10:22-42	11:1-16
	11	September 7 - September 13							
	12	Scripture Quotations							
	13	New Testament Books of Bible							
7-Sep	14		11:17-37	11:38-57	12:1-19	12:20-50	13:1-17	13:18-38	14:1-14
		September 14 - September 20							
		Review							
14-Sep		Days of Creation							

Challenge yourself (teams) to read through the book of John in 40+ days! Follow this recommended study guide for Chapters and verses to review each day per week.

	JOHN	Recommended Study							
Week	CHAPTERS	Guide							
			Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	14	September 21 - September 27							
	15	Scripture Quotations							
	16	Sons of Jacob							
	17				15:26-27;			17:20-26;	
21-Sep	18		14:15-31	15:1-25	16:1-15	16:16-33	17:1-19	18:1-14	18:15-40
	19	September 28 - October 4							
	20	Scripture Quotations				20:19-31;			
28-Sep	21	Ten Plagues	19:1-16	19:17-42	20:1-18	21:1-14	21:15-25		
		October 5 - October 11							
		Scripture Quotations							
		Ten Plagues							
5-Oct		Ten Commandments							
		October 12 - October 18							
		Scripture Quotations							
		Judges of Israel							
		Psalm 23							
12-Oct		Twelve Apostles							
		October 19 - October 25							
		Review							
		Beatitudes							
		Lord's Prayer							
19-Oct		Great Commission							

Challenge yourself (teams) to read through the book of John in 40+ days! Follow this recommended study guide for Chapters and verses to review each day per week.

Week	JOHN CHAPTERS	Recommended Study Guide							
			Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		October 26 - Nov 1							
		Scripture Quotations							
		Steps of Salvation							
26-Oct		Seven "I AM" Statements							
2-Nov		Review							
		Bible Bowl Competition							
8-Nov		Day							